Ron Jackson, President

Stafford L. Shenett, Sr., District 1

Toni Jones, District 2

Timothy Tatum, District 3



Dana D. Anderson, District 4 Tanglyn Madden, District 5 Tina Stafford Marbury , District 6 Edwina Agee, District 7

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: August 7, 2024

- TO: Members of City Council Mayor Annette M. Blackwell Directors, Chiefs, Department Heads
- FROM: Council President Ron Jackson

RE: Special Meeting of Council

Due to the continuing power outage at the Maple Heights Senior Center, the **Regular Meeting of Council** scheduled for tonight, **Wednesday, August 7, 2024** will be held as a **Special Meeting of Council** to discuss **Legislation Only**. The Meeting will be held at **7:00 p.m.** at the Maple Heights Senior Center, 15901 Libby Road, Maple Heights, Ohio, 44137, with Caucus Meeting at 6:30 p.m.

Legislation:

- Resolution No. 2024-55 Certifying to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer the Sums Due to the City of Maple Heights Which Were Expended for Boarding Up Houses and Other Unsafe Structures Pursuant to Codified Ordinance Sections 680.06, 1440.27 and 1440.28 (2nd Reading)
- Resolution No. 2024-56 Declaring the Necessity of Assessing the Expense of Garbage and Rubbish Collection and Disposal Within the City of Maple Heights and Certifying to the County Fiscal Officer the Costs Due to the City of Maple Heights for Garbage and Rubbish Collections (2nd Reading)
- Resolution No. 2024-57 Certifying to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer the Sums Due to the City of Maple Heights Which Were Expended For Weed and Grass Control Pursuant to Codified Ordinance Sections 660.15 and 680.05 (2nd Reading)
- Resolution No. 2024-62, As Amended Authorizing the Mayor to Enter Into a Contract to Provide for the 2024 Asphalt Roadway Repair Program (2nd Reading)

- Resolution No. 2024-66 Requesting that for the Fiscal Year 2025 the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer Advance Taxes and Assessments from the Proceeds of Tax Levies Pursuant to Section 321.34 of the Ohio Revised Code (1st Reading)
- Ordinance No. 2024-67 Amending and Restating the Salary and Wage Schedule for Non-Bargaining Unit City Employees for 2024 (1st Reading)
- Resolution No. 2024-68 Authorizing the Mayor to Enter Into a Contract With Dial Electric Ltd. to Provide for the Maple Heights Senior Center Emergency Generator Installation Project (1st Reading)
- Motion Authorizing the Law Director to Sign and Submit All Required Documentation for the City to be able to Participate in the National Opioid Settlement Agreement with Kroger Co. Dated March 22, 2024
- Motion to Approve the Mayor's Appointment of Mr. Geoffrey Englebrecht as Planning and Development Director

<u>/s/ Ron Jackson</u> Ron Jackson, Council President Maple Heights City Council